

SELECTED ECONOMIC INDICATORS

**Governor Secretariat
Policy Support Wing
21 November 2019**

1.		20 November 2018	30 June, 2019 ^R	31 October 2019	20 November 2019					
	Foreign Exchange Reserve (In million US\$)	31048.53	32716.50	32434.73	31750.58					
2.		20 November 2018	30 June, 2019	31 October 2019	20 November 2019					
	Interbank Taka-US\$ Exchange Rate (Average)	83.9000	84.5000	84.7500	84.8000					
3.		20 November 2018	30 June, 2019	31 October 2019	20 November 2019					
	Call Money Rate				4.88					
	Weighted Average Rate	3.67	4.54	3.61						
4.		20 November 2018	30 June, 2019	20 November 2019	Percentage change					
	Broad/Overall Share Price Index				From June, 2019		From June, 2018			
	a) Dhaka Stock Exchange (DSE) [@]	5298.83	5421.62	4691.93	-13.46		-1.97			
	b) Chittagong Stock Exchange (CSE)	16242.46	16634.21	14263.00	-14.26		-1.91			
5.		October, 2018	July-Oct' FY19	October, 2019 ^P	July-Oct' FY20 ^P		FY 18-19			
	a) Wage Earners' Remittances (In million US\$)	1239.11	5108.00	1639.62	6154.22		16419.63			
	b) Annual Percentage Change	6.57	12.17	32.32	20.48		9.60			
6.		September, 2018	July-Sep' FY19	September, 2019 ^P	July-Sep' FY20 ^P		FY 18-19			
	a) Import (C&F) (In million US\$)	5160.00	14698.00	5004.00	14324.00		59914.70			
	b) Annual Percentage Change	24.10	11.48	-3.02	-2.54		1.78			
		September, 2018	July-Sep' FY19	September, 2019 ^P	July-Sep' FY20 ^P		FY 18-19			
	a) Import(L.o.b) (In million US\$)	4774.00	13599.00	4630.00	13252.00		55439.00			
	b) Annual Percentage Change	24.10	11.48	-3.02	-2.55		1.79			
7.		October, 2018	July-Oct' FY19	October, 2019 ^P	July-Oct' FY20 ^P		FY 18-19			
	a) Export (EPB) (In million US\$)*	3711.18	13651.78	3073.18	12721.22		40535.04			
	b) Annual Percentage Change	30.53	18.65	-17.19	-6.82		10.55			
8.		July-September' FY19		July-September' FY20 ^P		FY 18-19				
	Current Account Balance (In million US\$)	-1316.0		-678.0		-5254.0				
9.		September, 2018	July-Sep' FY19	September, 2019 ^P	July-Sep' FY20 ^P		FY 2018-19			
	a) Tax Revenue (NBR) (Tk. in crore)	17519.29	46180.41	17785.63	47388.07		223892.42			
	b) Annual Percentage Change	13.05	5.85	1.52	2.62		10.67			
10.		September, 2018	July-Sep' FY18	September, 2019 ^P	July-Sep' FY19 ^P		FY 2018-19 ^P			
	Investment in National Savings Certificates (Tk. in crore)									
	a) Net sale	4354.77	13412.02	985.71	4698.07		47946.38			
	b) Total Outstanding	251178.54	251178.54	290358.15	290358.15		285712.9			
11.		September, 2018	June, 2019	September, 2019 ^P	Percentage change					
					Sep'19 over Sep'18	July-Sep'19-20	July-Sep'18-19	FY2018-19		
	a) Reserve Money (RM) (Tk. in crore)	228487.20	246187.70	247188.00	8.18	0.41	-2.25	5.32		
	b) Broad Money (M2) (Tk. in crore)	1118894.30	1219611.40	1251880.90	11.89	2.65	0.80	9.88		
	Total Domestic Credit (Tk. in crore)	1034072.80	1146884.70	1183225.40	14.42	3.17	1.22	12.26		
	a) Net Credit to the Govt. Sector	95695.10	113273.40	140781.60	47.11	24.28	0.84	19.37		
	b) Credit to the Other Public Sector	19632.10	23355.60	25747.00	31.15	10.24	2.25	21.64		
	c) Credit to the Private Sector	918745.60	1010255.70	1016696.80	10.66	0.64	1.24	11.32		
12.		July-August 2018		July-August 2019		Percentage change				
						July-August, 2019		July-August, 2018		FY 2018-19
	L/C Opening and Settlement (million US\$)	Opening	Settlement	Opening	Settlement	Opening	Settlement	Opening	Settlement	Settlement
	a) Food grains (Rice & Wheat)	260.60	221.18	272.53	183.94	4.58	-16.84	-65.95	-27.88	-51.75
	b) Capital Machinery	760.05	787.08	700.48	688.88	-7.84	-12.48	-19.24	-4.60	-9.43
	c) Petroleum	804.59	791.68	693.78	346.57	-13.77	-56.22	35.22	105.07	11.69
	d) Industrial Raw Materials	3381.18	3110.81	2737.78	2908.14	-19.03	-6.52	4.83	5.78	4.61
	e) Others	4811.61	3613.52	4621.46	4339.73	-3.95	20.10	4.49	0.87	17.98
	Total	10018.03	8524.27	9026.03	8467.26	-9.90	-0.67	-1.12	6.01	6.03
13.		Dec. 2015	June, 2017	December, 2017	Sept., 2018	December, 2018	March, 2019	June, 2019	September, 2019	October, 2019
	Rate of Inflation on the basis of Consumer Price Index for National (Base:2005-06=100)									
	a) Twelve Month Average Basis	6.19	5.44	5.70	5.68	5.55	5.48	5.48	5.49	5.50
	b) Point to Point Basis	6.10	5.94	5.83	5.43	5.35	5.55	5.52	5.54	5.47
	Corresponding Period	Dec. 2014	June, 2016	December, 2016	Sept., 2017	December, 2017	March, 2018	June, 2018	September, 2018	October, 2018
	a) Twelve Month Average Basis	6.99	5.92	5.52	5.55	5.70	5.82	5.78	5.68	5.63
	b) Point to Point Basis	6.11	5.53	5.03	6.12	5.83	5.68	5.54	5.43	5.40
14.		June, 2016	December, 2016	June, 2017	December, 2017	March, 2018	June, 2018	December, 2018	March, 2019	June, 2019
	Classified Loan									
	a) Percentage Share of Classified Loan to Total Outstanding	10.06	9.23	10.13	9.31	10.78	10.41	10.30	11.87	11.69
	b) Percentage Share of Net Classified Loan	2.81	2.33	2.62	2.20	3.31	2.66	2.18	3.02	2.53
15.		September '18	October '18	July-Oct'18-19	September, '19	October, '19	July-Oct'19-20 ^P	FY 2018-19 ^P	FY 2017-18	FY 2016-17
	Agricultural and Non-farm Rural Credit (Tk. in crore)									
	a) Disbursement **	1403.28	1858.43	5352.07	1584.51	2500.16	6054.83	23616.25	21393.55	20998.70
	b) Recovery	1742.83	2048.44	6556.40	1688.76	2384.30	6758.00	23734.32	21503.12	18841.16
	c) Outstanding	39623.83	39382.96	39382.96	42227.29	42388.77	42388.77	42974.29	40601.11	39047.57
16.		Oct.-Dec.'17-18	Jan.-Mar.'17-18	Apr.-Jun.'17-18	July-Sep.'18-19	Oct-Dec.'18-19	Jan-Mar.'18-19	Apr-Jun.'18-19 ^P	2018	2017
	SME Loan (Tk. in crore)									
	a) Disbursement	38764.71	36419.55	41128.11	36913.26	45071.65	37287.09	43154.88	159510.09	161810.84
	b) Outstanding	202410.85	193647.29	193515.33	182082.68	188245.47	197718.18	208150.75	188245.47	202410.85
17.		Oct.-Dec.'17-18	Jan.-Mar.'17-18	Apr.-Jun.'17-18	July-Sep.'18-19	Oct.-Dec.'18-19	Jan.-Mar.'18-19	Apr.-Jun.'18-19 ^P	FY 2018-19 ^P	FY 2017-18
	Industrial Term Loan (Tk. in crore)									
	a) Disbursement	17881.23	16979.53	20141.42	19111.22	24256.13	15249.10	22233.63	80850.08	70768.17
	b) Recovery	18639.32	16519.78	19520.24	16378.13	17891.76	18670.22	23628.71	76568.81	70193.08
	c) Outstanding	185016.12	191392.89	202844.28	213486.38	220737.60	203793.29	243825.17	243825.17	202844.28
18.		2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014 -15	2015 -16	2016 -17	2017-18	2018-19 ^P
	GDP Growth Rate (in percent, Base: 2005-06=100)	6.46	6.52	6.01	6.06	6.55	7.11	7.28	7.86	8.13

Note: ** = About 25.10% of the target for Agricultural Credit disbursement has been achieved in first four months of the current fiscal year. P=Provisional. R=Revised

@ = DSE has been publishing Broad Index instead of General Index from 1st August, 2013.

*Revised according to the revised definition (Primary Commodities+Manufactured Commodities) of Commodity exports by EPB.